
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  11 10/07/2016

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2016 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 32000C Owner: Anna B. Schwing, Inc.

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

32000C Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 011-0002  485  48.5  56.8  73.8  20.4  17.74  86.96  1.000  17.68  14.54  18.05  232.52  232.52  481 

 2 011-0003  459  45.9  53.0  75.7  21.1  18.14  85.97  1.000  17.86  14.59  19.59  228.96  228.96  455 

 3 011-0012  412  41.2  54.6  75.7  20.5  18.19  88.73  1.000  17.82  15.14  16.77  249.23  249.23  408 

 4 011-0015  414  41.4  55.8  73.5  20.4  17.67  86.62  1.000  17.87  14.82  16.09  242.44  242.44  410 

 5 011-0018  434  43.4  55.0  72.4  20.1  17.42  86.67  1.000  17.36  14.35  17.57  231.16  231.16  430 

 6 011-0022  449  44.9  56.4  71.3  20.1  17.16  85.37  1.000  17.49  14.21  17.17  227.66  227.66  445 

 7 011-0027  469  46.9  58.6  70.5  20.0  16.97  84.85  1.000  17.65  14.20  16.31  228.08  228.08  465 

 8 011-0030  425  42.5  58.0  75.0  20.5  18.02  87.90  1.000  18.25  15.33  14.93  255.07  255.07  421 

 ***** CRS is OUT OF RANGE *****

 9 011-0039  471  47.1  58.2  71.4  19.6  17.22  87.86  1.000  17.18  14.31  16.90  232.90  232.90  467 

 10 011-0044  369  36.9  51.0  72.4  20.0  17.43  87.15  1.000  17.12  14.40  17.39  234.48  234.48  365 

 11 011-0051  380  38.0  51.4  70.3  19.5  16.96  86.97  1.000  16.63  13.93  17.86  225.33  225.33  376 

 12 011-0054  485  48.5  59.2  70.1  19.3  16.93  87.72  1.000  16.98  14.08  16.79  228.85  228.85  481 

 13 011-0065  428  42.8  55.0  66.3  18.7  16.05  85.83  1.000  16.05  13.16  18.00  210.21  210.21  424 

 14 011-0070  353  35.3  51.4  67.2  18.9  16.25  85.98  2.000  16.26  13.52  16.80  220.05  220.05  345 

 15 011-0079  444  44.4  57.6  71.9  20.0  17.31  86.55  1.000  17.60  14.52  16.15  236.75  236.75  440 

 16 011-0093  368  36.8  50.8  71.7  20.0  17.26  86.30  2.000  17.10  14.25  17.45  230.79  230.79  360 

 17 011-0145  516  51.6  57.6  76.8  20.8  18.43  88.61  2.000  18.06  15.06  18.29  242.04  242.04  509 

 18 011-0283  449  44.9  56.2  68.8  19.2  16.62  86.56  1.000  16.59  13.67  17.77  219.42  219.42  445 

 19 011-0293  463  46.3  53.4  75.4  20.2  18.14  89.80  1.000  17.05  14.53  19.91  232.34  232.34  460 

 20 011-0307  492  49.2  53.2  68.9  19.3  16.64  86.22  2.000  15.97  13.01  21.80  199.15  199.15  485 

 21 011-0336  465  46.5  57.4  72.8  19.9  17.53  88.09  1.000  17.38  14.53  17.13  236.43  236.43  461 

 22 011-0344  482  48.2  55.4  77.6  21.1  18.60  88.15  1.000  18.14  15.13  18.65  242.33  242.33  478 

 23 011-0350  441  44.1  53.2  73.9  19.6  17.82  90.92  1.000  16.58  14.36  19.39  232.71  232.71  437 

 24 011-0357  511  51.1  57.6  74.8  20.2  17.99  89.06  1.000  17.49  14.66  18.48  235.80  235.80  507 

 25 011-0364  490  49.0  56.0  74.4  19.9  17.92  90.05  1.000  17.03  14.49  19.16  233.28  233.28  486 

 26 011-0371  462  46.2  56.4  76.8  20.2  18.48  91.49  2.000  17.53  15.23  17.61  251.53  251.53  454 

 ***** CRS is OUT OF RANGE *****

 27 011-0375  450  45.0  54.2  74.0  19.3  17.87  92.59  1.000  16.39  14.44  19.21  236.39  236.39  446 

 28 011-0382  481  48.1  58.4  77.7  20.5  18.67  91.07  1.000  18.06  15.57  16.60  258.60  258.60  477 

 ***** CRS is OUT OF RANGE *****

 29 011-0388  514  51.4  57.8  76.0  20.3  18.28  90.05  1.000  17.61  14.93  18.35  241.86  241.86  510 

 30 011-0395  496  49.6  57.8  78.1  20.8  18.74  90.10  1.000  18.19  15.48  17.42  253.50  253.50  492 

 ***** CRS is OUT OF RANGE *****
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  11 10/07/2016

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2016 

 31 011-0402  418  41.8  52.2  78.4  20.4  18.84  92.35  1.000  17.33  15.32  18.70  252.48  252.48  414 

 ***** CRS is OUT OF RANGE *****

 32 011-0410  496  49.6  55.4  75.5  19.6  18.21  92.91  1.000  16.60  14.56  20.04  235.84  235.84  493 

 33 011-0415  443  44.3  54.8  75.4  20.0  18.15  90.75  1.000  17.19  14.86  18.13  243.60  243.60  439 

 34 011-0421  393  39.3  53.4  71.1  19.5  17.15  87.95  1.000  16.81  14.20  17.19  232.17  232.17  389 

 35 011-0428  441  44.1  55.2  71.0  19.7  17.12  86.90  1.000  16.97  14.05  17.92  225.76  225.76  437 

 36 011-0433  464  46.4  56.8  77.0  20.1  18.53  92.19  1.000  17.48  15.30  17.43  254.04  254.04  460 

 ***** CRS is OUT OF RANGE *****

 37 011-0434  434  43.4  54.8  74.4  20.2  17.90  88.61  1.000  17.43  14.74  17.68  240.02  240.02  430 

 38 011-0438  442  44.2  52.6  78.7  20.7  18.89  91.26  1.000  17.52  15.24  19.34  247.62  247.62  438 

 39 011-0439  439  43.9  57.0  75.7  20.9  18.16  86.89  1.000  18.43  15.26  15.95  249.75  249.75  435 

 40 011-0443  448  44.8  54.2  76.7  20.5  18.43  89.90  1.000  17.55  15.01  18.53  243.81  243.81  444 

 41 011-0446  429  42.9  56.6  75.2  19.3  18.16  94.09  1.000  16.85  15.13  16.65  256.14  256.14  425 

 ***** CRS is OUT OF RANGE *****

 42 011-0449  437  43.7  57.0  69.7  18.6  16.88  90.75  1.000  16.18  14.01  17.03  232.27  232.27  433 

 43 011-0453  464  46.4  57.0  76.5  20.2  18.40  91.09  1.000  17.61  15.23  17.23  251.87  251.87  460 

 ***** CRS is OUT OF RANGE *****

 44 011-0456  432  43.2  55.6  75.1  20.1  18.07  89.90  1.000  17.46  14.99  17.08  247.35  247.35  428 

 45 011-0459  458  45.8  56.6  69.8  18.9  16.88  89.31  1.000  16.31  13.84  17.99  225.09  225.09  454 

 46 011-0473  497  49.7  55.6  77.4  20.6  18.59  90.24  1.000  17.60  14.99  19.37  240.95  240.95  494 

**AVERAGE **  450  45.0  55.5  73.8  20.0  17.77  88.85  1.109  17.25  14.59  17.91  237.07  237.07  446 

TRACT NO.: 32000C CRS:  237.07 VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS
TESTED Trailer Wt ID OCP Wt NAMECT Parked

 1 011-0002  85,000  30,560 *  54,440  27.2200  6,453 Y T32000-M530  0 V32000-G 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B N

 2 011-0003  85,220  29,580 *  55,640  27.8200  6,595 Y T32000-M529  0 V32000-H 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B N

 3 011-0012  86,100  31,720 *  54,380  27.1900  6,446 Y T32000-M527  0 V32000-O 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B N

 4 011-0015  80,360  31,400 *  48,960  24.4800  5,803 Y T32000-M522  0 V32000-F 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B N

 5 011-0018  79,800  30,460 *  49,340  24.6700  5,849 Y T32000-M526  0 V32000-B 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B N

 6 011-0022  85,220  32,660 *  52,560  26.2800  6,230 Y T32000-M524  0 V32000-C 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B N

 7 011-0027  81,020  30,720 *  50,300  25.1500  5,962 Y T32000-M530  0 V32000-G 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B N

 8 011-0030  81,360  29,580 *  51,780  25.8900  6,138 Y T32000-M529  0 V32000-H 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B N

 9 011-0039  81,760  31,480 *  50,280  25.1400  5,960 Y T32000-M522  0 V32000-F 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B N

 10 011-0044  81,920  30,400 *  51,520  25.7600  6,107 Y T32000-M526  0 V32000-B 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B N

 11 011-0051  84,060  32,580 *  51,480  25.7400  6,102 Y T32000-M524  0 V32000-C 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B N

 12 011-0054  80,360  30,760 *  49,600  24.8000  5,879 Y T32000-M530  0 V32000-G 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B N

 13 011-0065  81,320  29,580 *  51,740  25.8700  6,133 Y T32000-M529  0 V32000-H 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B N

 14 011-0070  81,780  31,280 *  50,500  25.2500  5,986 Y T32000-M522  0 V32000-F 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B N

 15 011-0079  81,980  30,420 *  51,560  25.7800  6,112 Y T32000-26  0 V32000-B 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B N
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  11 10/07/2016

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2016 

 16 011-0093  80,160  29,340 *  50,820  25.4100  6,024 Y T32000-M527  0 V32000-D 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B N

 17 011-0145  79,740  29,320 *  50,420  25.2100  5,977 Y T32000-M527  0 V32000-D 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B N

 18 011-0283  79,600  27,440 *  52,160  26.0800  6,183 Y T32000-24  0 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 19 011-0293  76,300  26,580 *  49,720  24.8600  5,894 Y T32000-30  0 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 20 011-0307  78,340  26,460 *  51,880  25.9400  6,150 Y T32000-29  0 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 21 011-0336  78,960  27,840 *  51,120  25.5600  6,060 Y T32000-22  0 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 22 011-0344  77,200  27,320 *  49,880  24.9400  5,913 Y T32000-9  0 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 23 011-0350  75,940  26,300 *  49,640  24.8200  5,884 Y T32000-M528  0 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 24 011-0357  76,160  27,800 *  48,360  24.1800  5,732 Y T32000-M525  0 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 25 011-0364  72,960  27,540 *  45,420  22.7100  5,384 Y T32000-M513  0 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 26 011-0371  76,060  27,580 *  48,480  24.2400  5,747 Y T32000-M523  0 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 27 011-0375  73,180  24,660 *  48,520  24.2600  5,751 Y T32000-M51  0 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 28 011-0382  76,300  27,560 *  48,740  24.3700  5,777 Y T32000-M518  0 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 29 011-0388  76,680  27,480 *  49,200  24.6000  5,832 Y T32000-M58  0 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 30 011-0395  76,600  29,120 *  47,480  23.7400  5,628 Y T32000-M52  0 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 31 011-0402  72,700  24,320 *  48,380  24.1900  5,735 Y T32000-M521  75 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 32 011-0410  77,580  26,680 *  50,900  25.4500  6,033 Y T32000-M527  0 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 33 011-0415  74,160  25,280 *  48,880  24.4400  5,794 Y T32000-M54  0 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 34 011-0421  79,700  29,020 *  50,680  25.3400  6,007 Y T32000-M55  0 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 35 011-0428  76,320  25,580 *  50,740  25.3700  6,014 Y T32000-M56  0 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 36 011-0433  84,000  27,200 *  56,800  28.4000  6,733 Y T32000-M526  0 V32000-LAN32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 37 011-0434  77,880  24,760 *  53,120  26.5600  6,297 Y T32000-M514  0 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 38 011-0438  77,160  26,060 *  51,100  25.5500  6,057 Y T32000-M517  0 V32000-LAN32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 39 011-0439  77,140  24,800 *  52,340  26.1700  6,204 Y T32000-M512  0 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 40 011-0443  78,600  26,620 *  51,980  25.9900  6,161 Y T32000-M511  0 V32000-LAN32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 41 011-0446  78,860  27,480 *  51,380  25.6900  6,090 Y T32000-M515  0 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 42 011-0449  76,980  26,340 *  50,640  25.3200  6,003 Y T32000-M520  0 V32000-LAN32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 43 011-0453  78,720  27,380 *  51,340  25.6700  6,086 Y T32000-M516  0 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 44 011-0456  75,300  27,420 *  47,880  23.9400  5,675 Y T32000-M510  0 V32000-LAN32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 45 011-0459  78,280  24,660 *  53,620  26.8100  6,356 Y T32000-M57  0 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

 46 011-0473  88,140  38,220 *  49,920  24.9600  5,917 Y T32000-M53  0 V32000-LAM32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  3,642,960  1,307,340  2,335,620  1,167.8100  276,853  166,111.80 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

32000C GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 3,642,960  1,307,340  2,335,620  1,167.8100  276,853  166,111.80 

 9,271,880  3,255,360  6,016,520  3,008.2600  726,554  435,932.40  1.184  17.49  14.82  17.70  241.52  241.52 

 1.109  17.25  14.59  17.91  237.07  237.07

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  11 10/07/2016

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2016 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

32000AF Herbert Wood  256.57  63,534 0  247.63 256.57  0.00  210.82

32000AI Levert St. John, LLC.  3,351.50  818,094 0  244.10 3,351.50  0.00  2,350.45

32000AK Mary Beth Laperouse Prince  266.55  57,658 0  216.31 266.55  0.00  129.29

32000AL Rayln J. Boudreaux  516.72  116,382 0  225.23 516.72  0.00  408.17

32000AO Suzanne B. Durand  581.59  134,498 0  231.26 581.59  0.00  354.00

32000AQ Lawrence Levert, III  935.54  235,770 0  252.02 935.54  0.00  650.70

32000C Anna B. Schwing, Inc.  3,008.26  726,554 0  241.52 3,008.26  0.00  2,058.48

32000CB Levert St. John, LLC.  864.75  184,182 0  212.99 864.75  0.00  445.50

32000CC Lawrence Levert, III  859.79  185,910 0  216.22 859.79  0.00  731.81

32000E Gauthier Family Partnership  370.24  81,943 0  221.33 370.24  0.00  370.24

32000H John Lee Melancon  312.08  70,030 0  224.40 312.08  0.00  288.35

FARMER Grand Total:  11,323.59  0  2,674,555  236.19 7,997.81 0.00 11,323.59
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  11 10/07/2016

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2016 

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 3,642,960  1,307,340  2,335,620  1,167.8100  276,853  166,112.00  1.109  17.25  14.59  17.91  237.07  237.07

 35,426,180  12,779,000  22,647,180  11,323.5900  2,674,555  1,604,733.00  1.318  17.43  14.62  18.06  236.19  236.19

 43,209,690  17,343,750  25,865,940  12,932.9700  2,913,524  1,748,103.00  1.454  17.16  14.13  18.39  225.28  225.28 

 378,479,510  153,567,270  224,912,240  112,456.1300  24,927,227  14,956,339.00  1.635  16.99  13.94  18.50  221.66  221.66 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 46 

 449 

 25.3872 

 25.2196  0.00

 510 

 4,520 

 25.3588 

 24.8797 

-0.340

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

 0.09  0.46 -0.48 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

-0.320  0.44  0.68 -0.44

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

Y-T-D

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

120.00%  1,196.40  1,167.8100  0.0000  28.5900 

 11,365.80  11,323.5900  0.0000  42.2100  110,000 10.29%  1,127  45  1

 730 

 7,998 

M

Parked
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